Barbara Poole

Charles “Chuck” Ainsley

Phil Heft

Mike Greenwood

Paul Casillas

Paul Casillas

Dale Hoffman

Emily Woods

Doug Mooers

Mike Kenyon

Beverly “Bev” Parnell

David Nelson

Christopher “Chris” Milner

Salah Abed

Peter “Pete” Wildman

Paul Casillas

WAMATYC Presidents

Yakima Valley CC

Spokane Falls CC

Green River CC

Clark College

Clark College

Clark College

Bellevue CC

Peninsula College

Whatcom CC

Yakima Valley CC

Yakima Valley CC

Green River CC

Clark College

Big Bend CC

Spokane Falls CC

Clark College

1986-1988

1988-1990

1990-1992

1992-1994

1994-1996

1996-1998

1998-2000

2000-2002

2002-2004

2004-2006

2006-2008

2008-2010

2010-2012

2012-2014

2014-2016

2016-2018

Washington State college mathematics faculty members are encouraged to be active in WAMATYC

through membership, participating in the annual membership meeting at the spring Washington
Community College Math Conference, and by serving on the WAMATYC Executive Board. Thanks to our

current officers, previous board members particularly our Presidents, and the membership at large,

WAMATYC makes important contributions to Washington state mathematics education.
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