WAMATYC Presidents		
Barbara Poole	Yakima Valley CC	1986-1988
Charles "Chuck" Ainsley	Spokane Falls CC	1988-1990
Phil Heft	Green River CC	1990-1992
Mike Greenwood	Clark College	1992-1994
Paul Casillas	Clark College	1994-1996
Paul Casillas	Clark College	1996-1998
Dale Hoffman	Bellevue CC	1998-2000
Emily Woods	Peninsula College	2000-2002
Doug Mooers	Whatcom CC	2002-2004
Mike Kenyon	Yakima Valley CC	2004-2006
Beverly "Bev" Parnell	Yakima Valley CC	2006-2008
David Nelson	Green River CC	2008-2010
Christopher "Chris" Milner	Clark College	2010-2012
Salah Abed	Big Bend CC	2012-2014
Peter "Pete" Wildman	Spokane Falls CC	2014-2016
Paul Casillas	Clark College	2016-2018

Washington State college mathematics faculty members are encouraged to be active in WAMATYC through membership, participating in the annual membership meeting at the spring Washington Community College Math Conference, and by serving on the WAMATYC Executive Board. Thanks to our current officers, previous board members particularly our Presidents, and the membership at large, WAMATYC makes important contributions to Washington state mathematics education.